





Date: 28th September, 2023

AX1/ISD/STEX/55/2023-24

The General Manager	The Vice President
Department of Corporate Services,	Listing Department,
BSE Ltd.,	National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
P.J Towers,	Exchange Plaza,
Dalal Street, Fort,	Bandra Kurla Complex,
Mumbai-400 001	Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051
BSE Scrip Code: 532525	NSE Scrip Code: MAHABANK

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Sub: Appointment of Chief Technology Officer of the Bank

This is to inform that Bank has appointed **Mr. Pradeep Kumar Srivastava as Chief Technology Officer** for a period of 3 years on contractual basis. Mr. Pradeep Kumar Srivastava has joined the Bank today on 28.09.2023.

The brief profile of Mr. Pradeep Kumar Srivastava is attached as Annexure- I

We request you to take the above information on records in compliance with Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully, For Bank of Maharashtra

(Nehal Rawat)
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer







Annexure- I

Brief Profile of Mr. Pradeep Kumar Srivastava

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Srivastava, aged 54 years, is an IT professional backed with technical (MCA) and business background (MBA) having 29+ years' experience in the core banking areas- Banking Strategic planning, Enterprise Architecture & Designing of IT Infrastructure, Application Solutions, Security and Audit for Retail, Corporate, core Banking, Digital Banking Transformation, Technical Support of complex IT Infrastructure/ Application & Services. He has rich experience in variety of technologies, policies and procedures & focus on latest technology trends like Cloud (Internal/ External), Automation, SOA, API, Open Source, latest techniques, in Analytics (Al/ML). He has a proven track record for setting of IT Operations/ Services from scratch for a few organization.
